## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

## \*All fields must be completed.\*

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

<b>.</b>				D 14 D	Date of Request: <u>3/7/2018</u>	
Please mar	k one: Bill Reque	est o	r 🛚	<b>Resolution Reques</b>	st .	
1. Has yo	our agency submitted this red	agency submitted this request in the last 12 months?				
	Yes No					
If	yes, please explain:					
2. Title:	le: Smokin' Bear, LLC – holdover – Amend 5 (Contract No. AC 43012)					
3. Reque	Requesting Agency: Department of Aviation					
<ul><li>Na</li><li>Ph</li></ul>	et Person: nme: Rachel Marion none: (303) 342-2772 nail: Rachel.Marion@flyden	ver.com				
<ul><li>Na</li><li>Ph</li></ul>	ct Person: nme: Pamela Dechant none: (303) 342-2557 nail: Pamela.Dechant@flyde	enver.com				
6. Genera	al description of proposed or	dinance inclu	ding cont	ract scope of work i	if applicable:	
language to provided fo	allow CEO, Department of A r in Section 4.03 of the Agreed ion rate for the remainder of the Contract Control Number Duration: 13 years and 3 n Location: DEN Affected Council District: Benefits: The benefits of the fair price to all passengers a	viation, at her ment and allow he term, 3) and : AC 43012 honths  11 he Concession airport user pportunities for he concession d concession	are to proves that meetor Airport sales.	etion, 1) to waive additionaire to holdover at Permitted Uses for the Permitted Uses for the vide continuous innovation the needs of the customores of the customore of the customor	vative, first class retail and dining services at a stomer and complement the design of the ntaged Business Enterprises (ACDBE's), and	
	Current Contract Amo	unt	Additi	onal Funds	Total Contract Amount	
	(A)			<b>(B)</b>	(A+B)	
	\$2,121,028.76/yr.		\$(-92	21,028.70)	\$1,200,000.00/yr.	
	Current Contract Ter	rm	Add	ded Time	New Ending Date	
	13 years 3 months			N/A	13 years 3 months	
g. h. 7. Is ther explain		goals was assig	gned for A	greement.	ment.  who may have concerns about it?) Please	
		To be comp	leted by M	ayor's Legislative Te	eam:	

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

## Key Contract Terms

SIRE Tracking Number: Date:
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
Affected Council District: 11
Location: DEN
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): This contract does not require any construction to be performed on City Property. The DIA Tenant Project Manager will work with DSBO to ensure that no construction is performed on this space. No ACDBE goals was assigned for Agreement.
Is this contract subject to:   W/MBE DBE SBE X0101 ACDBE N/A
Benefit: The benefits of the Concession are to provide continuous innovative, first class dining and retail services at a fair price to all passengers and airport users that meet the needs of the customer and complement the design of the terminal, provide business opportunities for Airport Concession Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (ACDBE's), and optimize Airport revenues and concession sales.
Source of funds: Revenue/Concession Agreement
Purpose: Fifth Amendment to the Agreement with Smokin' Bear, LLC d/b/a Timberline Steakhouse/Einstein's Bagels revises existing holdover language to allow CEO, Department of Aviation, at her sole discretion, 1) to waive additional rent equal to 200% of month rent provided for in Section 4.03 of the Agreement and allow Concessionaire to holdover at 100% the rental rate, 2) Establish a new Compensation rate for the remainder of the term, 3) and revise the Permitted Uses for the Concession Space.
Renewal terms: N/A
Is this a new contract?   Yes   No Is this an Amendment?   Yes   No If yes, how many? 5 <sup>th</sup>
Term/Duration of contract/project: 13 years 3 months
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before?   Yes   No
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No.
City's contract manager: Rick Neel
Contract control number: AC 43012
Vendor/Contractor Name: Smokin' Bear, LLC
☐ Grant ☐ IGA ☐ Sale of Real Property ☐ Sale of Personal Property ☒ Revenue
☐ Professional Services > \$500K ☐ Lease ☐ Design or Construction for airport improvements > \$5M
Type of Contract: